## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION DECEMBER 12, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Purchase of 372 Axon Taser 10 Devices and related equipment for the Little Rock Police Department.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Police Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into an agreement with Axon Enterprise, Inc., for the purchase of 372 Axon Taser 10 Devices and related equipment for the Little Rock Police Department.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total contract amount is not to exceed \$1,769,880.24, plus applicable taxes and fees, and funding is available from the Little Rock Police Department Seized Asset Funds.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The current supply of Axon TASER 7 Devices are beginning to reach the end of their life in large numbers. In order to ensure the functionality of the TASERs, replacement TASER Devices and related equipment are now required.	
	The Arkansas State Purchasing Law allows for the City or Little Rock, as a public procurement unit, to participate in Cooperative Purchasing Agreements with external procurement activities, such as the National Purchasing Partners (NPP) Cooperative Purchasing Organization, for the purchase of commodities or services.	
	Axon Enterprise, Inc., was selected though the NPP Cooperative Purchasing Organization, Contract No. PS20270.	